Sansad Television 21-23 Mahadev Road, New Delhi 110001

• • • •

<u>CORRIGENDUM / ADDENDUM TO THE TENDER NOTICE FOR PROCUREMENT</u> OF 35MM SENSOR PROFESSIONAL QUALITY FULL FRAME CAMERA FOR SANSAD TELEVISION

SANSAD/E&T/6(59)/2022

16th June, 2022

With reference to the Notice Inviting Tender for procurement of 35 mm Sensor Professional Quality Full Frame Camera for Sansad Television dated 31.5.2022, a pre-bid was held on 03.06.2022 at 4.00 p.m. in the office of Sansad Television at 21-23 Mahadev Road, New Delhi. In pursuance of the pre-bid meeting, and request from bidders following amendments in the specifications/ clauses of the 35 mm Sensor Professional Quality Full Frame Camera are agreed to be made. Therefore, following amendments in the specifications / clauses of the tender notice of the 35 mm Sensor Professional Quality Full Frame Camera have been made. Details are mentioned hereunder:

Annexure-I	For			
Bill of Material		Part-II of BOM Sl. No. 1 Card Player and Recorder with compatible adapter for Media.		
Part-II Technical specificatio n of item at Sl. No. 1		Part-II of BOM		
	Sl. No.	Items Description	Quantity	
	1	Card Player and Recorder with compatible adapter for Media.	05	
	May be deleted Part-II of BOM Sl. No.1 (Card Player and Recorder with compatible adapter for Media) may be deleted from the Bill of Material.			
Annexure-	For			

II Tech Specificatio n for items in Part-I of Annexure-I)	 (1) <u>35mm Sensor Professional Quality Full frame Camera</u> Shutter Speed: 1/24 Sec. (or less) to 1/ 8000 Sec. (or more) May be read as (1) <u>35mm Sensor Professional Quality Full frame Camera</u> Shutter Speed: 1/24 Sec. (or less) to 1/ 2000 Sec. (or less) 		
General Condition Clause 4.1	 For The successful bidder will ensure that the items mentioned in Annexure-I and specification given in Annexure-II mentioned in Technical Bid of this tender document are supplied on-site within 90 days from the date of issue of the purchase order to the full satisfaction of Sansad Television. May be read as The successful bidder will ensure that the items mentioned in Annexure-I and specification given in Annexure-II mentioned in Technical Bid of this tender document are supplied on-site within 150 days from the date of issue of the purchase order to the purchase order to the full satisfaction of Sansad Television. 		
General Condition	For 5. Submission of Bids		
Clause 5.1	5.1 The Agency should submit its bid in two parts, in separate covers, one containing the Technical Bid and the other the Financial Bid , superscripted accordingly. The sealed Technical and Financial bids should be placed inside a large sealed cover superscripting "Tender for procurement of 35 mm Sensor professional quality full frame Camera with Accessories for Sansad Television." The tender should be addressed to Director (Sansad TV) , Sansad Television, Bungalow No. 21-23 Mahadev Road, New Delhi-110001 and may be dropped in the drop box by 5:00 p.m. on or before 20th June, 2022 or may be sent by courier/registered/speed post so as to reach Sansad Television by 5:00 p.m. 20th June, 2022. May be read as		
	5.1 The Agency should submit its bid in two parts, in separate covers, one containing the Technical Bid and the other the Financial Bid , superscripted accordingly. The sealed Technical and Financial bids should be		

General Condition Clause 5.2	and may be dropped in the drop box by 5:00 p.m. on or before 11th July, 2022 or may be sent by courier/registered/speed post so as to reach Sansad Television by 5:00 p.m, 11th July, 2022. For Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) The technical bid should be submitted with an earnest money deposit of		
	Rs.6,00,000/- (Rupees six lakhs only). The EMD should be submitted in the form of a Demand Draft/Pay Order drawn in favour of " Drawing & Disbursing Officer, Rajya Sabha Television " payable at New Delhi . Tenders without EMD will be rejected. Agencies who have registered under SMES/NSIC exempted under Rule 170 of GFR, 2017 need not submit EMD. EMDs of the unsuccessful agencies will be returned after the completion of the tender process. EMD of successful agencies will be retained as security till 60 days after the completion of supply of the specified items. No interest shall be paid on the EMD. In case the successful agency withdraws or if details furnished by any agency in the bid are found to be incorrect or false during the tender process, his EMD will be forfeited.		
	May be read as		
	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)		
	The technical bid should be submitted with an earnest money deposit of Rs.6,00,000/- (Rupees six lakhs only). The EMD should be submitted in the form of a Demand Draft/Pay Order drawn in favour of " Drawing & Disbursing Officer, Rajya Sabha Television " payable at New Delhi . Tenders without EMD will be rejected. "Agencies who have registered under Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) are defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by Department of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) or are registered with the Central Purchase Organization or the concerned Ministry or Department exempted under Rule 170 of GFR, 2017 need not submit EMD". EMDs of the unsuccessful agencies will be returned after the completion of the tender process. EMD of successful agencies will be retained as security till 60 days after the completion of supply of the specified items. No interest shall be paid on the EMD. In case the successful agency withdraws or if details furnished by any agency in the bid are found to be incorrect or false during the tender process, his EMD will be forfeited.		
General Condition	For		

Clause 7	7. Opening of Bids
	Technical Bids will be opened at 4.00 p.m. on 23rd June, 2022 at Sansad Television office, Bungalow No. 21-23 Mahadev Road, New Delhi 110001 in the presence of the bidders or representatives thereof, if any. Financial Bids of only such bidders will be opened who are found eligible in Technical Bid. Time and date of opening of the Financial Bids will be informed to the Agencies which are found eligible in the Technical Bid.
	May be read as
	Technical Bids will be opened at 4.00 p.m. on 14th July, 2022 at Sansad Television office, Bungalow No. 21-23 Mahadev Road, New Delhi 110001 in the presence of the bidders or representatives thereof, if any. Financial Bids of only such bidders will be opened who are found eligible in Technical Bid. Time and date of opening of the Financial Bids will be informed to the Agencies which are found eligible in the Technical Bid.

All other terms and conditions of the Tender Notice of 35 mm Sensor Professional Quality Full Frame Camera for Sansad Television dated 31.5.2022 shall remain unchanged.

Joint Director (Admn)